SB10

178106-1

By Senator Chambliss (N & P)
RFD: Local Legislation

First Read: 15-AUG-16

Page O



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

178106-1:n:05/12/2016:JET/tj LRS2016-1843

45-11-82,

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

Relating to Chilton County; to repeal Section

Code of Alabama 1975, relating to residential

limitations on adult sex offenders.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 45-11-82, Code of Alabama 1975,

relating to residential limitations on adult sex offenders,

repealed.

Section 2. This act shall become effective

immediately following its passage and approval by the

Governor,

or its otherwise becoming law.

Page 1

is



