- 1 SB10
- 2 178106-1
- 3 By Senator Chambliss (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 15-AUG-16

1	178106-1:n:05/12/2016:JET/tj LRS2016-1843
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to Chilton County; to repeal Section
14	45-11-82, Code of Alabama 1975, relating to residential
15	limitations on adult sex offenders.
16	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
17	Section 1. Section 45-11-82, Code of Alabama 1975,
18	relating to residential limitations on adult sex offenders, is
19	repealed.
20	Section 2. This act shall become effective
21	immediately following its passage and approval by the
22	Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.